
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO' 3149

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12TH MARCH, 2O2O

SAGARMALA PROJECT IN KARNATAKA

3,149. SHRI P.C. MOHAN:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

*aqt-aaad*
(a) whelher the Government has any plans to implement sagarmala prolect in Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the proposal/plan of the Government to protect the livelihood of the people affected by this proiect?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) & (b) 3.1 Projects have been identified under Sagarmala Programme in the state of Karnataka for enhancing the infrastructure related to Port Modernisation, Port Connectivity enhancement and Coastal Community Development. These projects are being implemented by central Ministries, lwAl, lndian Railways, NHAI, State Government and Major Port. The details of projects in Karnataka undertaken under Sagarmala Programme is annexed.

(c) As a part of the project development, the respective project proponents are required to prepare the Social and Environment Impact Assessment Report to ensure due diligence has been done by them to assess the potential impact of the proposed project on the community and environment. simultaneously, they need to prepare and implement Social and Environmental Management Plan to mitigate the negative impacts which was investigated during the studies of baseline conditions, impact assessment and evaluation for the project. Further, lmprovement in livelihood of communities in coastal area is also undertaken through implementation of pro.iects identified under coastal community development pillar of Sagarmala


-2-

Annex
List of projects in Karnataka

S.No. Project Name Project
Category Stage

Project
Cost(in

cr.)

1

4 Laning of ShiradiGhat Road-Concretizing for smoothening of traffic

road.
Road Under

lmplementation 1200

2
2lo 4 laning of NH-169 from

Mangalore to Mudabidrito Karkala Road Submit Proposal 1067

J
SH-2 Haveri-Yekambi-SH-69
Yekambi-Kumta-Belekerizx Road Under

lmplementation 1451

4
2 to 4laning of NH-206 Tumakuru -

Honnavar Port Road Under
lmplementation 500

5
Upgradation of platform no. 2 and 3 in

the Port Marshalling Yard at NMPT Rail
Project

Completed
6

6
Upgradation of Railway line 1 and 2 at

NMPT Rail
Project

Completed 5

7 Rail Connectivty to Belekeri Port Rail Submit Proposal 400

o

Third stage expansion including modernisation of the existing fishing harbour of Malpe in Udupi District in

Karnataka

Fisheries Project
Completed 50

9
Modernisation of the existing fishing harbour at Amadalli in Uttara Kannada Fisheries Project
Completed 19

10
Coastal Districts Skill Development

Program - Phase l-Karnataka skiil

Development
Project

Completed 2

11
Development of Fishing Harbour at

Kulai Fisheries Under Tendering 197

12
By Pass road from NH to Belekeri Port and Rail connectivity from hanvada to

Belekeri
Road DPR Preparation 75

13
Road connectivity from kasarkad side of Honnavar Port to NH Road DPR Preparation 50

14

Develop NW43 -10 km from Confluence of Netravathi river to Mangalore Port Bridge on Gurupur river

lnland
Watenivays DPR Preparation 100

15
Develop NW74 -78 km from Arabian Sea at Bengre to Netravathi Dam- Dharmsthala on Netravathi river lnland
Waterways DPR Preparation 500

16
Develop NW51 -23 km from Kabini Dam to Beeramballi on Kabini river lnland
Watenrrays DPR Preparation 200
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S.No. Project Name
Project

Category
Stage

Project
Cost(in

cr.)

17
Development of HejmaadiKodi Fishing Harbour in UduPi District Fisheries DPR Preparation 139

18
Coastal Districts Skill Development Program - Phase 2 -Karnataka skill

Development
Submit Proposal 6

19 Netravati-Mangalore Rail
Under

lmplementation
28

20 Kankanadi-Panambur Patch doubling Rail
Under

lmplementation
238

21
Construction of berthlS in western dock Arm at NMPT
Port Capacity

Addition
Project

Completed
94

22 lmplementation of RFID - NMPT
Port

Modernization
Project

Completed
5

23
Development of 30 acres of stack yard and ancillary roads for parking of Ro-Ro cargoes and cars - NMPT

Port
Modernization

Project
Completed

22

24
lmplementation of Mobile X-RaY Container Scanner at NMPT
Port

Modernization
Project

Completed
40

25
Mechanization of Berth 14 and Backup area for handling Container Terminal at NMPT

Port Capacity
Addition

Under
lmplementation

258

26
Mechanisation of Berth 1B - now 16 for handling bulk cargo at NMPT
Port Capacity

Addition
Project

Completed
469

27
Extension of Southern breakwater by 145m and construction of 1-160 m northern break-water at Karwar Port

Port Capacity
Addition

Under
lmplementation

215

28
Construction of coastal cargo berth at

Old Mangaluru Port
Port Capacity

Addition
Submit Proposal 65

29
Construction of Coastal cargo berth of

250 m at Karwar Port
Port CapacitY

Addition
Submit Proposal 61

3o
Construction of 1258m Wharf at

Karwar Port
Porl Capacity

Addition
Under

lmplementation
250

31
Capital Dredging at Old Mangaluru

Port -Bengre Side
Port Capacity

Addition
Submit ProPosal 29

